

"KAMURJ"
Universal Credit Organization CJSC
RA, Yerevan, Sebastia 123

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

September 30, 2018

	Reporting period (2018-Q3)	The same period for the previous year (2017-Q3)	Since the beginning of the current year to the reporting date (incremental)	AMD'000 Since the beginning of the previous year to the comparative reporting date (incremental)
Interest income	684,584	631,459	2,129,196	1,921,394
Interest expense	(183,061)	(116,484)	(465,542)	(404,047)
Net interest income	501,523	514,975	1,663,654	1,517,347
Net foreign exchange income(loss)	4,559	(702)	11,525	(1,810)
Other operating income	24,052	65,443	90,376	160,093
Other operating expenses	(6,882)	(6,427)	(22,285)	(18,010)
Net operating income	523,252	573,289	1,743,270	1,657,620
Impairment losses on loans to customers	(71,761)	(103,976)	(294,573)	(406,679)
Personnel and administrative expenses	(301,352)	(335,448)	(1,068,573)	(996,143)
Profit before tax	150,139	133,865	380,124	254,798
Income tax expense	28,032	24,587	48,126	55,049
Profit and total comprehensive income for the period	122,107	109,278	331,998	199,749

Statement of Financial Position

September 30, 2018

		AMD'000
	As at reporting date	As at the end of the previous year
ASSETS		
Cash and cash equivalents	528,728	137,891
Term deposits with banks	2,333,284	1,450,373
Loans to customers	11,808,804	12,553,629
Securities	-	-
Property, equipment and intangible assets	95,352	143,448
Deffered tax	40,904	18,862
Other assets	94,285	30,259
Total assets	14,901,357	14,334,462
LIABILITIES		
Loans and borrowings	8,302,184	7,892,846
Tax liabilities	26,555	67,249
Other liabilities	84,634	105,763
Total liabilities	8,413,373	8,065,858
EQUITY		
Share capital	5,000,000	5,000,000
Additional paid-in capital	193,044	193,044
General Reserve	176,680	158,577
Retained earnings	1,118,260	916,983
Total equity	6,487,984	6,268,604
Total liabilities and equity	14,901,357	14,334,462

Statement of Changes in Equity

September 30, 2018

AMD'000

	Share capital	Additional paid-in capital	General reserve	Retained earnings	Total
Balance at 31 December 2016	5,000,000	193,044	155,674	557,837	5,906,555
Transactions with owners, recorded directly in equity					
Increase in share capital					
Decrease in share capital (including repurchase of shares)					
Profit and total comprehensive income for the year				362,049	362,049
Dividends paid					
Distribution to reserve			2,903	(2,903)	
Balance at 31 December 2017	5,000,000	193,044	158,577	916,983	6,268,604
Balance at 31 December 2017	5,000,000	193,044	158,577	916,983	6,268,604
Impact of adopting IFRS 9 at 1 January 2018				(112,618)	(112,618)
Balance at January 01, 2018	5,000,000	193,044	158,577	804,365	6,155,986
Transactions with owners, recorded directly in equity					
Increase in share capital					
Decrease in share capital (including repurchase of shares)					
Profit and total comprehensive income for the year				331,998	331,998
Dividends paid					
Distribution to reserve			18,103	(18,103)	
Balance at 30 September 2018	5,000,000	193,044	176,680	1,118,260	6,487,984

Դրամական միջոցների հոսքերի մասին միջանկյալ հաշվետվություն

2018թ. Սեպտեմբերի 30

	Հազար ՀՀ դրամ	
	Հաշվետու ժամանա- կաշրջան	Նախորդ ժամանա- կաշրջան
1. Դրամական միջոցների զուտ հոսքեր գործառնական գործունեությունից	16,186	1,659,817
Դրամական միջոցների զուտ հոսքեր մինչև գործառնական ակտիվների և պարտավորությունների փոփոխությունը	1,127,152	1,064,573
Ստացված տոկոսներ	1,884,138	1,734,133
Վճարված տոկոսներ	(371,572)	(400,833)
Ստացված տույժեր և տուգանքներ	54,516	122,035
Վճարված աշխատավարձ և դրան հավասարեցված այլ վճարումներ	(439,930)	(390,762)
Վճարված հարկեր	-	-
Դրամական միջոցների զուտ հոսքեր գործառնական ակտիվների և պարտավորությունների փոփոխություններից	(1,110,966)	595,244
Տեղաբաշխված միջոցների նվազում (ավելացում)	(430,762)	1,157,490
Վաճառքի համար մատուցված ֆինանսական ակտիվների նվազում (ավելացում)	-	-
Դրամական միջոցների զուտ հոսքեր այլ գործառնական գործունեությունից	(680,204)	(562,246)
2. Դրամական միջոցների զուտ հոսքեր ներդրումային գործունեությունից	(5,630)	(20,831)
Հիմնական միջոցների և ոչ նյութական ակտիվների ձեռքբերում	(5,630)	(20,831)
3. Դրամական միջոցների զուտ հոսքեր ֆինանսական գործունեությունից	378,955	(1,351,123)
Վճարված շահաբաժիններ	-	-
Ստացված վարկերի/փոխառությունների ավելացում (նվազում)	378,955	(1,351,123)
Արտարժույթի փոխարժեքի փոփոխության ազդեցությունը դրամական միջոցների և դրանց համարժեքների վրա	1,326	(5,135)
Դրամական միջոցների զուտ հոսք	390,837	282,728
Դրամական միջոցներ և դրանց համարժեքներ ժամանակաշրջանի սկզբում	137,891	191,729
Դրամական միջոցներ և դրանց համարժեքներ ժամանակաշրջանի վերջում	528,728	474,457

Տնօրեն՝
Ա. Տերյան

Գլխավոր հաշվապահ՝
Ա. Սահակյան